## \*\*GDPR Clause:\*\*

By completing this registration form, you acknowledge and agree that the personal data provided herein will be processed by Stowarzyszenie Ochrony Własności Przemysłowej, (address: Bluszczańska 73, 00-712 Warsaw) for the purpose of managing your participation in the conference. This includes, but is not limited to, communicating with you regarding conference updates, sending relevant materials, and organizing conference logistics.

Your personal data will be processed in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other applicable data protection laws. Stowarzyszenie Ochrony Własności Przemysłowej is committed to ensuring the confidentiality and security of your personal data.

We may share your personal data with third-party service providers who assist us in organizing the conference, such as event management companies and technology providers. These third parties are contractually obligated to keep your personal data confidential and secure and to use it only for the purposes specified by Stowarzyszenie Ochrony Własności Przemysłowej.

Your personal data will be retained for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected, including any legal or reporting requirements. After this period, your personal data will be securely disposed of or anonymized.

You have the right to access, rectify, or erase your personal data, as well as the right to restrict or object to its processing. You also have the right to data portability and the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.

For inquiries regarding your personal data or to exercise your rights under the GDPR, please contact Stowarzyszenie Ochrony Własności Przemysłowej at: <a href="mailto:info@aippi.pl">info@aippi.pl</a>.

By submitting this registration form, you consent to the processing of your personal data as described above.